Courtroom AV Upgrades

Quote Summary
Purchased Equipment: $699,212.52
Installation Services: $222,668.40
Shipping and Handling: $22,191.80
Client Care: $0.00
Subtotal: $944,072.72
Tax: $0.00
Total: $944,072.72

Acceptance

Payment Terms

Payment shall be remitted as follows unless pre-authorized by S&L: 50% Deposit at the time of proposal acceptance; 40% Due when installation begins; 10%
Due at project completion

Lowndes County Board of

CLIENT: Commissioners COMPANY: S&L Integrated Systems, LLC
DATE: DATE:
BY: BY:
PRINT: PRINT:

Terms and Conditions

Prices are based upon total purchase as a package. Sales tax quoted is for estimating purposes only. Actual sales tax will be calculated at time of invoicing.
There is a minimum 15% restocking fee with original packaging on any returns. The general project description is contained in the Scope of Work (SOW). S&L
shall install the specified systems as described in the SOW. No additional work shall be preformed outside of the SOW, except where a proposal or change
order has been issued by S&L and signed by the customer. Technicians are not authorized to agree to any work outside of the approved SOW and S&L is not
bound by any statements or arrangements that are not approved in writing by both parties. All work must be authorized through the Project Manager or
Account Executive only. Any required completion dates of this SOW is subject to the Client's timely acceptance of this proposal and manufacturer lead times.
Customer agrees to pay S&L for the services rendered in accordance with the SOW and any authorized Change Orders. Payment shall be remitted in
accordance to agreed upon terms. Progress payments will be made according to the payment schedule if one has been defined in the proposal. Final billing
from S&L shall be submitted to Customer after completion of the SOW. Complete and Final payments made under this Agreement shall be conclusive
evidence of the satisfactory performance of the SOW and acceptance of work and materials

Presented By: S&L Integrated Printed on 3/4/2022

Project: Courtroom AV Upgrades
’ Quote valid through: 5/3/2022



